
Sex Education Advisory Board Members - HPS School Board approved on 4-13-2023

At least ½ of the members shall be parents who have a child attending HPS and a majority of these parent
members shall be individuals who are not employed by a school district.

Name Occupation
Grade(s)/building(s) of

HPS student(s)

2023-2024 school year

Email
Length of
Term

HPS EMPLOYEES
*No term limit with annual recommendation of Superintendent and approval of HPS School Board of Education.

1 Cyndy Fischer 5th grade teacher cfischer@hpseagles.net n/a

2 Abby Holland 4th grade teacher 2 (GES) 8 (BMS) ahollan1@hpseagles.net n/a

3 Brad Beimers PES Elem PE teacher 7 (BMS) bbeimer@hpseagles.net n/a

4 Holly VanNoord HS PE/Health hvannoo@hpseagles.net n/a

5 Becky Dawson HS Counselor 5 (FES) 9 (HHS) rdawson@hpseagles.net n/a

6 Katie VandenHeuvel HS Health kbrueck@hpseagles.net n/a

7 Ryan Crete BMS Principal PK4 (JLE) 2 (JLE) rcrete@hpseagles.net n/a

8 Laurie Kooienga BMS PE/Health lkooieng@hpseagles.net n/a

9 Joel Olson HHS Assistant Principal 3 (GES) 10 (HHS)
11 (HHS) 11 (HHS)

jolson@hpseagles.net n/a

10 Kaylee Voetberg HPS District Nurse
*Sex Education/Reproductive
Health Supervisor

kvoetber@hpseagles.net n/a

EX-OFFICIO NON-VOTING MEMBERS

Ami Taylor (co-chair) Asst Superintendent of
Curriculum/Instruction

ataylor@hpseagles.net n/a

MacKenzie Stefanich
(secretary)

Park Elementary Principal mstefan@hpseagles.net n/a

PARENTS/COMMUNITY REPRESENTATIVES - 2 year term end spring of 2025 3 year terms end 2026

1 Kristyn Bomberg Education coordinator 5 (⅚@GES) 12 (HHS) kristyn.bomberg@gmail.com 2 years

2 Kelly Burri Nurse practitioner 5 (⅚@GES) 11 (HHS) Nicholasburri@sbcglobal.net 2 years

3 Dr. Tara Cornelius Social science professor 4 (PES) 8 (BMS)
12 (HHS)

taracornelius@gmail.com 2 years

4 Dr. Dawn DeWitt Doctor HHS graduate 2021 dawn.dewitt@sbcglobal.net 2 years

5 *New Membership process occurring at this time (April/May 2024) to fill this role 3 years

6 Christopher Marsh
(co-chair)

supply chain manager 9 (HHS) 10 (HHS) Christophermarsh1@gmail.com 2 years

7 Jeremy Kreuze Pastor 5 (JES) 7 (RMS)
9 (HHS)

jeremy.kreuze@harborchurches.org 3 years

8 Jason VanAssen Real Estate Broker 1 (AES) 3 (AES)
7 (BMS) 9 (HHS)

vanassen@gmail.com 3 years



9 Carissa Woodwyk Therapist/counselor 7 (BMS) 10 (HHS) carissawoodwyk@gmail.com 2 years

STUDENTS *May serve up to three years, ending upon graduation from high school.

1 Paxton Brechting High School Student 11th grade pbrecht@hpsstudents.net 3 years

2 Jayden Randall High School Student 11th grade zrandal@hpsstudents.net 3 years

3 Cassie Reece High School Student 12th grade creece@hpsstudents.net 2 years


